
WOMEN 10km

Open Melanie Daniels Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 34:05 1

Open Karinna Fyfe North Launceston Athletic Club 34:47 2

Open Francesca Smith Sandy Bay Harriers 38:37 3

Open Kylie Smith Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 40:26 4

Open Lynsey Maher Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 42:53 5

Open Kerrie Royals Tasmanian Masters 43:09 6

Open Jane Johnston Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 45:51 7

Open Natalie Fleming Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 46:04 8

Open Teresa Seaman Sandy Bay Harriers 46:37 9

Open Louise Elkerton Old Virgilians 47:42 10

Open Krystina Ryan Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 47:45 11

Open Carolyn Davis Tasmanian Masters 47:50 12

Open Sharon Coad Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 48:11 13

Open Anne Smalley Sandy Bay Harriers 48:58 14

Open Angela Smith Newstead Athletics 49:14 15

Open Emma Craw Sandy Bay Harriers 49:39 16

Open Natasha Wiggins Sandy Bay Harriers 49:56 17

Open Natasha Adams Newstead Athletics 50:14 18

Open Bonnie Davies Tasmanian Masters 50:21 19

Open Rebecca Dudgeon Sandy Bay Harriers 53:07 20

Open Tristam Fitzallen Newstead Athletics 53:24 21

Open Mel Kemp Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 55:43 22

Open Carol Bristow Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 56:18 23

Open Elisa Cusick Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 56:56 24

Open Nicola Byers Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 58:20 25

Open Cheryl Longey Tasmanian Masters 59:46 26

Open Wendy Meadowcroft Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 60:33 27

Open Regina Magierowski Sandy Bay Harriers 63:49 28

Open Kathryn Ellston Tasmanian Masters 64:51 29

Open Gloria Byas Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 65:45 30

Open Rebecca Riedl Newstead Athletics 67:51 31

Open Margaret Horne Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 75:32 32

Open Ruth Jones Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 76:53 33

Open Andree Hurburgh Sandy Bay Harriers DNS

Open Kristy Williams Sandy Bay Harriers DNS

Open Meriem Daoui Northern Suburbs Athletic Club DNS

50+ Francesca Smith Sandy Bay Harriers 38:37 1

50+ Kerrie Royals Tasmanian Masters 43:09 2

50+ Jane Johnston Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 45:51 3

50+ Carolyn Davis Tasmanian Masters 47:50 4

50+ Sharon Coad Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 48:11 5

50+ Tristam Fitzallen Newstead Athletics 53:24 6

50+ Carol Bristow Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 56:18 7

50+ Cheryl Longey Tasmanian Masters 59:46 8

50+ Kathryn Ellston Tasmanian Masters 64:51 9

50+ Gloria Byas Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 65:45 10

50+ Margaret Horne Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 75:32 11

40+ Natalie Fleming Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 46:04 1

40+ Teresa Seaman Sandy Bay Harriers 46:37 2

40+ Louise Elkerton Old Virgilians 47:42 3

40+ Krystina Ryan Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 47:45 4

40+ Anne Smalley Sandy Bay Harriers 48:58 5



40+ Angela Smith Newstead Athletics 49:14 6

40+ Emma Craw Sandy Bay Harriers 49:39 7

40+ Natasha Adams Newstead Athletics 50:14 8

40+ Bonnie Davies Tasmanian Masters 50:21 9

40+ Wendy Meadowcroft Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 60:33 10

40+ Regina Magierowski Sandy Bay Harriers 63:49 11

40+ Ruth Jones Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 76:53 12

40+ Andree Hurburgh Sandy Bay Harriers DNS

U20 Meriem Daoui Northern Suburbs Athletic Club DNS



MEN 10km

Open Patrick Smith UTAS Athletics Club 30:12 1

Open DeJen Gebreselassie Sandy Bay Harriers 30:19 2

Open Dylan Evans UTAS Athletics Club 30:41 3

Open Grant Page Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 31:44 4

Open Phillip McConnon Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 32:20 5

Open Ben Covington Sandy Bay Harriers 32:52 6

Open Al Foot Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 33:04 7

Open Alex Humphrey Sandy Bay Harriers 33:04 8

Open Anthony Gangell Sandy Bay Harriers 33:47 9

Open Thomas Willson UTAS Athletics Club 33:48 10

Open Mark Hinder Sandy Bay Harriers 33:51 11

Open Michael Davis Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 33:52 12

Open Bryan Tuit UTAS Athletics Club 33:54 13

Open Aaron Humphrey Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 34:01 14

Open Clive Reekie UTAS Athletics Club 34:13 15

Open Geoff Gibbons UTAS Athletics Club 34:48 16

Open Drew Latham Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 35:10 17

Open Matthew Zegveld Newstead Athletics 35:14 18

Open ChristopherSullivan Sandy Bay Harriers 36:00 19

Open Josh Durno Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 36:04 20

Open Jarrod Gibson Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 36:39 21

Open Damon Nichols Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 37:20 22

Open Anthony Baines Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 37:46 23

Open Paul Luttrell Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 38:00 24

Open William Yee Tasmanian Masters 38:15 25

Open Alvin Johns Tasmanian Masters 38:38 26

Open Keith Cameron-Smith Sandy Bay Harriers 38:57 27

Open Craig Canham UTAS Athletics Club 39:17 28

Open Shaun Smith Newstead Athletics 39:19 29

Open Mathew Brooks Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 40:05 30

Open Ian Temblett Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 40:14 31

Open Peter Hoskinson Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 41:38 32

Open ChristopherGates Sandy Bay Harriers 42:03 33

Open Michael Driessen Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 42:10 34

Open Brumby Smalley Sandy Bay Harriers 43:24 35

Open Jamie McConnon Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 43:40 36

Open Wayne Royals Tasmanian Masters 45:05 37

Open Bryce Lawes Newstead Athletics 45:31 38

Open Andrew Gates Tasmanian Masters 46:50 39

Open Scott Coad Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 47:01 40

Open Wayne Clarke Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 47:24 41

Open James Horne Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 48:03 42

Open William Craw Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 48:55 43

Open Stuart Roberts Newstead Athletics 49:43 44

Open Jason Clark Sandy Bay Harriers 49:52 45

Open Michael Sullivan Sandy Bay Harriers 50:01 46

Open Cameron Dick Sandy Bay Harriers 51:07 47

Open Craig Barron Newstead Athletics 55:17 48

Open Danny Byas Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 57:46 49

Open David Cresswell Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 68:21 50

Open Tony Walsh Newstead Athletics 72:34 51

Open Anthony Strong Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club DNS

Open Scott Barwick Northern Suburbs Athletic Club DNS

Open Samuel Clifford Newstead Athletics DNS



50+ Anthony Baines Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 37:46 1

50+ Alvin Johns Tasmanian Masters 38:38 2

50+ Craig Canham UTAS Athletics Club 39:17 3

50+ Ian Temblett Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 40:14 4

50+ Peter Hoskinson Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 41:38 5

50+ ChristopherGates Sandy Bay Harriers 42:03 6

50+ Michael Driessen Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 42:10 7

50+ Wayne Royals Tasmanian Masters 45:05 8

50+ Andrew Gates Tasmanian Masters 46:50 9

50+ Scott Coad Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 47:01 10

50+ Craig Barron Newstead Athletics 55:17 11

50+ Danny Byas Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 57:46 12

50+ David Cresswell Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 68:21 13

50+ Tony Walsh Newstead Athletics 72:34 14

50+ Anthony Strong Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club DNS

40+ Anthony Gangell Sandy Bay Harriers 33:47 1

40+ Mark Hinder Sandy Bay Harriers 33:51 2

40+ Michael Davis Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 33:52 3

40+ Bryan Tuit UTAS Athletics Club 33:54 4

40+ Geoff Gibbons UTAS Athletics Club 34:48 5

40+ Matthew Zegveld Newstead Athletics 35:14 6

40+ Jarrod Gibson Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 36:39 7

40+ William Yee Tasmanian Masters 38:15 8

40+ Keith Cameron-Smith Sandy Bay Harriers 38:57 9

40+ Shaun Smith Newstead Athletics 39:19 10

40+ James Horne Northern Suburbs Athletic Club 48:03 11

40+ Stuart Roberts Newstead Athletics 49:43 12

40+ Jason Clark Sandy Bay Harriers 49:52 13

40+ Cameron Dick Sandy Bay Harriers 51:07 14

40+ Scott Barwick Northern Suburbs Athletic Club DNS

U20 Brumby Smalley Sandy Bay Harriers 43:24 1

U20 Bryce Lawes Newstead Athletics 45:31 2

U20 William Craw Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 48:55 3

U20 Samuel Clifford Newstead Athletics DNS



WOMEN 5km

U18 Darcy Miller North West Athletic Club 19:06 1

U18 Alyson Wood Newstead Athletics 21:07 2

U18 Montana McKenzie Newstead Athletics 21:24 3

U18 Emily Macinnes Newstead Athletics 21:57 4

U18 Lillian Giles Newstead Athletics 24:43 5

U18 Gabriella Vavoulas Old Virgilians DNS

U16 Abbie Butler Newstead Athletics 18:22 1

U16 Erin Giles Newstead Athletics 20:23 2

U16 Sophie Roberts Newstead Athletics 22:58 3

U14 Metasebia Duggan Old Virgilians 19:33 1

U14 Bonnie Talbot Newstead Athletics 21:30 2

U14 Eden Seckold-Bamford Newstead Athletics 21:54 3

U14 Jessica McCallumSmith Newstead Athletics 23:03 4

U14 Demi Petterwood Newstead Athletics 24:36 5

U14 Millie Smith Newstead Athletics DNS

MEN 5km

U18 Joshua Hurd North West Athletic Club 18:49 1

U18 Abbas Rajab Ali Newstead Athletics DNS

U16 Willam Robertson Old Virgilians 17:09 1

U16 Sam Talbot Newstead Athletics 17:36 2

U16 Alexander Wood Newstead Athletics 19:11 3

U16 Mitchell Butler Newstead Athletics 20:07 4

U16 Luke Vavoulas Old Virgilians 20:21 5

U16 Ben Adams Newstead Athletics 22:55 6

U14 Tom Winkel North West Athletic Club 17:23 1

U14 Samuel McKee UTAS Athletics Club 17:47 2

U14 Jackson Wood Newstead Athletics 21:58 3

U14 Quinton Death Newstead Athletics 22:07 4

WOMEN 2km

U12 Averyl Quinn North Launceston Athletic Club 7:44 1

U12 Blaise Fitzallen Newstead Athletics 8:29 2

U12 Makayla Holmes Newstead Athletics 8:55 3

U12 Georgia Harmey Newstead Athletics 9:17 4

U12 Bridie Crossingham Newstead Athletics 9:30 5

U12 Lily Smith Newstead Athletics 11:01 6

U12 Lindsay McKay Newstead Athletics 11:07 7

MEN 2km

U12 Isaac Dixon Eastern Suburbs Athletic Club 7:53 1

U12 Riley Howard Newstead Athletics 7:59 2

U12 Hamish Cook Newstead Athletics 8:09 3

U12 Luke McKenzie Newstead Athletics 8:40 4

U12 Damon White Newstead Athletics 9:47 5


